
AK·5: PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

( 8 

___ .... 

r-- - --- ----- ------ _ .. -- -----------------, 
// I 

/ --------~~ I 

-

0 I 

---. ........ ~i---~ : 
• 

• • 16 \.-.. -~,......· __.......,_ -- n-618 
- ---~~17 

' 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

L~: 
-~ 

.. ----
19 22 
// 21 

Ill ~20 ........ r.:;;_ - - _.1 ,, 

22~~!-----
2120 

"'"'-~ 35 
:o. I : ;:;-~ --

26 

, ...fi e:::): 

il 
23 25 24 I 

I 

%: . )i~-....... ~~=i---~...... /1 
40 46 ~ 

f 
43 
42 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AK-5: PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS 

Rtf. Note 
No. 

Part No. 

;ua a •• 3 
1 GAK.Q2005080 
2 GAK-01013000 

3 GAK.Q1014000 
4 SM-4030801-SS 
5 W$-031 0702·K8 
6 HR.Q036010.00 
7 SM-4030801-SB 
8 WS.0310702·KB 
9 HG-2674014· 7P 

10 HW·2F18$12·12 
11 GAK·01015000 
12 SM·4031401-SB 
13 WS-0310702-KB 
14 WP-0330501-$8 
15 GAK·020210A0 
16 GAK·01016000 
17 SM·4030801·SB 
18 W$·031 0702·K8 
19 GAK.()l 020000 
20 SM-4030801-SB 
21 WS.0310702·KB 
22 WP·0330500·MB 
23 GAK.()l 012000 

24 SM-4051001·$8 
25 WS.0511302·KB 
26 GAK.Q10050AO 
27 SM·4051001·S8 
28 WS.0511302·KB 
29 GAK.01018000 

30 GAK·01017000 
31 R E·1200000-KO 
32 NM·6100663.SE 
33 GAK·01019000 
34 SK·3514000.SO 
35 WP.Q520656.SA 
36 MA0-12002000 

37 RE.Q320000.KO 
38 GAK·01004000 
39 GAK·01001000 
40 CS·111 101D·SH 
41 SS·8660530·TP 
42 GAK·01002000 
42·1 GAK.Q2023000 
43 SS-7151210-SP 
44 GAK·01003800 
45 GAK·01003AOO 
46 NM·6060003·SC 
47 83426·552.000 

Description E.C. 

ii:!l!'l'il 
Pres~r lifting solenoid asrn. . .. .. . ........ .. . 
Solenoid installing bracket 8 ... ..•..•...... 

2 pole receptacle installing base .. . ..... .. .... . 
Screw M3 x 0.5 L=8.0 ... •••.•. .... ••.. .. . 
Spring washer 3.1 x 5.3 x 0.7 .... . .... •••• ... 
Resistor 100 OHM 2(JW • . .. •••••.•• .. ••. ... 

Screw M3 x 0.5 L=8.0 
Spring washer 3.1 x 5.3 x 0. '7 •••• .••••.. • •... 
Diode (1N5625) . ... ..... .••• ..... • •... 
Electric wire, red 
2 pole terminal block ... . ............. . .. . 
Screw M3 x 0.5 L=14.0 ..•.. . .•.•. .. .•...• 
Spring washer 3.1 x 5.3 x 0.7 .... .•• ... ••. .. . 

Washer M3 . . . . . . . . . . • . . , , • • . . . , , • • . . . 

Presser lifting cord &sm. 

Cord holder •................. ... 
SctcwM3 x O.S L=S.O ..••.....•..... 

~~%7¥ Y~/~f ~~ ...... .. . 
~·I7~ Y~/~F ·~ -~~·~~ 8 
~·.:t.7~ 2P~~~??h~~ .. .. ... . 
7....;:.;?.:,.; M3X0.5 L=8.0 .... . . . .. . 
/'-;'?.'if'J1:t, 3.1X!I3X0.7 ...•.... .. .. 

7 1' ::t - l()(ht- L 20W ...... . · • • • 

T--<. ;r, ·/ M3X0!) L =8.0 .••.... , • · 
/q. +t ti :?· 3. 1 X5.3XO. 7 ... •• ... ••• 

?'':t-~ (IN5625) ... · · · · • • · · • · · 
3 'J -1! / O. 18X 19 7 7J • · • · • · • · · · • • 

2P ';;'/7'1' .... .. ... ..... . .. . 
7~~~ ·· ··· ············ ··· ·· 
/'-:?-if1i~ 3.1X5 .3X0.7 ...• . . .. .•. 
(:';iftf:t· ~ti~'? Jt, M3 •.. •...•• 

;t"ti7~3- :J-t• :?~ .. ....... 
::t-~~•x .•.......... .. ..... 

7 ....;;.:?. '/ M3X0.5 L =8.0 
$pringwasher3.1 x5.3x0.7 ... . ..• ... .•. . .• ~o\:f,-tfi1:t· 3.1X5.3X0.7 •. .....•••. 
Presser lifting cover . ... .. .. . .• •• ...•••... 

ScrewM3x0.5L-8.0 ..... , ..••• .... .. .. . 
Springwa1her 3 .1 x 5.3 x0. 7 . , ....•. , .. , , , .. 
Washer M3 .............. . ... . ....... . 
Solenoid installing bracket A 

Screw MS x 0.8 L=IO.O 

-tif.J:'i'"r' j}/.;,- • ' •.• ' ' ... ••••• 

1'~:7-'/ M3X0.5 L=8.0 .....•• • .. 

''~·"'ftf:t· 3 IX53X07 ... . ..•••.. 
e7V1i.:r- ::t7J'?7Jt, M3 .... ... .. . 

*~J:7~ Y~/~~ ~IJ·~~···? A 
7'~ ~-;; M5X0.8 L=lO.O •.. , .• 

Spring washerS ...... .. ... .... .. .... . .. '':?·'171~· !I ....... .... ... .. . . 
Prf}-sstr lifting solenoid asm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ;r <tf I 7 JT Y ~ / "'( ~· ? ! . ... ...•. 

SerewM5x0.8L=10.0 .. .... . .... .. ... . . . 7~!:1'··/ M5X0.8 L=IO.O •. ....• • . 
Spring washer 5 .............. ... .. .. ... /' .:r. .. y Ji :?· 5 ............ . . .. . . 
Thrust washer . ... ........... , .. , .. .. .. ::t if x. 7 'J' /i :t-? 7 ... . · .. .. . .... . 

Spnn9 . , ....... , . • . . , .. .. , . • . :t '4f I 1' 7' '/ L-" / -< f- "E' ~· ·:..- /' :t· • , ••• 

Snap ring 12 .... ... ... . ...... . . .... . .. E 1i? t ;I ? 12 ..... .... ... .. . 
Nut M10 ......... ... , , .• • . , . , .•. , , , 611? 1' ·;- t- M 10 ..... , ... , . , •• , 

Lifting lever shaft .. 
Wood screw 0•5.1 L • 4.0 
Wesher 5.2 )( 9.5 x 0.6 . 
Pedalswitchframestud ... .. .... ...... . .. . 
Snap ring 3.2 ..... .•..... . ..•. ....... . 
Leverconnectingrod ...... ... .. ......... . 

Pres~r lifting shaft ..........•.•......... 
Thrustcollarasm.0 .. 11 .11W• 10 . ..... •••.... 

Screw 1/4-40 L=-4.5 ..... . . . ... ... .... . . . 

~/~7»7? .... ......... ... . . 
71t-'E?;t··/ 0=~1 L=40 ....... .. 
o 7->f1i'lo 5.2X9.5X0 6 .......... . 
Y!:J' . .• . . ... .••. . ... •.••.•••. 
£11? '/? 3.2 •.....•... .... . 

;t"t,r.J:J'?'-;;!7 ... , ...... .•..... 
~7AI-'?7- J=ll.l1 V/=10 1)£ •..• 
l..~;t.:.; l.J40L=45 .. . . . . . ... . 

Amt. 
Req. 
11: • 

( 11 
(11 
121 
(21 
(II 

(21 
(21 
(11 

(0.11 
(II 

(21 
(21 
(21 
( 1 I 
(1) 

(11 
(11 
( 1 I 
(21 
(21 
121 
(1) 

141 
141 
Ill 
141 
141 
121 
111 
(11 
(11 
I 1 I 
2 
2 
2 
4 

1 

1 

1 
(21 

Presstrliftinglever ...... .•.... .... ... ... ~"ti77'~,~- ........ ......... 1 

Rubbercap.,, .. ... .... ....• ... A.G/78 t:if'Y"t' :r-;..;t-- .!1.*-~ ·· ·~ 7 
Sc-rew15/64·28L-12.0 ..... ..... .. ... . . . . 7JI.-t: '>·"'·/ 15 64 28 L=l2 .. .... . 
P~r liher stopoer B ............ .... ... :t ~ x 7 7' :::t ~ ., ,,- 8 . . . . . . . . . . 1 
Prf'Sser lifter stopper A . .... ... ..••. ... . .. ;t if'~ 7 'T A ;- 1 ;'- A . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
Nvt M6 x 1.0 ....••.•••...•••• . .....• 6111) T ''/ 1- M6X 1 0 3'/ ~ .... , . . . . 2 

Thrust ring ... ...... .. .. . ... .... ... ... t: '*f 7 T 3 :i -;;? A 7 A i' ? 7 . . . . . . . 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




